05/21/2012 900223625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

1 000,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
1	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of Assignee from Detaware corporation to Detaware limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 004783 Frame 0299. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as		04/30/2012	National Banking Association:
Administrative Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JRD IMC, LLC
Street Address:	1220 N. Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 806
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Land of the second of the seco	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830713	RESTAURANT DEPOT
Registration Number:	1945902	RESTAURANT QUALITE DEPOT
Registration Number:	2285022	JETRO
Registration Number:	2285023	JETRO CASH & CARRY
Registration Number:	2392640	QUALITÉ
Registration Number:	2965024	JR BRAND BLACK STEER QUALITY MEATS
Serial Number:	78697493.	RESTAURANT SAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100	1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 1100 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	478533	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine M. Brown	
Signature:	/Kristine M. Brown/	
Date:	05/18/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Termination and Release - (JRD IMC LLC)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release - (JRD IMC LLC)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release - (JRD IMC LLC)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release - (JRD IMC LLC)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0300

900223519 05/18/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as		04/30/2012	National Banking Association:
Administrative Agent		7.11.001.201.2	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JRD IMC, LLC
Street Address:	1220 N. Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 806
Cīty:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830713	RESTAURANT DEPOT
Registration Number:	1945902	RESTAURANT QUALITE' DEPOT
Registration Number:	2285022	JETRO
Registration Number:	2285023	JETRO CASH & CARRY
Registration Number:	2392640	QUALITE
Registration Number:	2965024	JR BRAND BLACK STEER QUALITY MEATS
Serial Number:	78697493	RESTAURANT SAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email:

dctrademarks@dbr.com, kristine.brown@dbr.com

Correspondent Name:

Anthony J. Palumbo

900223519

TRADEMARK REEL: 004783 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0511

SP \$190.00 1830713

Ø 004 图 002/007

05/25/2012 12:57 FAX

BIDDLE & REATH LLP

05/18/2012 900223519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as		04/30/2012	National Banking Association:
Administrative Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JRD IMC, LLC	
Street Address:	1220 N. Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 806	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830713	RESTAURANT DEPOT
Registration Number:	1945902	RESTAURANT QUALITE' DEPOT
Registration Number:	2285022	JETRO
Registration Number:	2285023	JETRO CASH & CARRY
Registration Number:	2392640	QUALITE
Registration Number:	2905024	JR BRAND BLACK STEER QUALITY MEATS
Serial Number:	78697493	RESTAURANT SAVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number.

2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email:

dctrademarks@dbr.com, kristine.brown@dbr.com

Correspondent Name:

Anthony J. Palumbo

05/25/2012 12:58 FAX

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of April 30, 2012, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders, to JRD IMC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at Suite 806, 1220 N. Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Obligor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2007, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in cortain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of July 2, 2007, among the Agent and Obligor (the "Security Agreement"), Obligor, by reference to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2007, at Reel 3573and Frame 613; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Obligor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Gurantee and Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

PHTRANS/ 1204893.1

05/25/2012 12:58 FAX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title:

909265-1340-10367-Active.12988318.1

06/14/2012 14:13 FAX 202 393 7099

05725/2012 12:58 FAX

DRINKER BIDDLE REATH
BIDDLE & REATH LLP

2∄007 2∄005/007

STATE OF <u>HY</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Nas5au</u>

eg :

LISA MILLER
Notary P. State of New York
OMM6183370
C. Willer Rivasa. County
Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2014

Lisa Mille Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number
RESTAURANT DEPOT	Reg. No. 1,830,713
RESTAURANT DEPOT	Reg. No. 1,945,902
JETRO	Reg. No. 2,285,022
JETRO CASH & CARRY	Reg. No. 2,285,023
QUALITÉ	Reg. No. 2,392,640
BLACK STEER QUALITY MEATS	Reg. No. 2,965,024
RESTAURANT SAVER	Ser. No. 78/697,493

509265-1340-10367-Active.12968318.1 PHTRANS/ 1204893.1

RECORDED: 06/14/2012